CH \$40.00 3314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598723 Stylesheet Version v1.2

MERGER

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/19/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Data Solutions Inc.		12/19/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON
First Data Resources, LLC		12/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Resources, LLC,	
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	try: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 30342	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3314268	PREDIGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044075668

Email: todocketing@eversheds-sutherland.com,vickybantug@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS-SUTHERLAND (US) LLP Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-1762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger of First Data Solutions, Inc. with and into First Data Resources, LLC#page1.tif

source=Merger of First Data Solutions, Inc. with and into First Data Resources, LLC#page2.tif source=Merger of First Data Solutions, Inc. with and into First Data Resources, LLC#page3.tif

ACTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF FIRST DATA RESOURCES, LLC

First Data Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as the sole member of First Data Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (LLC), hereby waives all notice of the time, place or purpose of a meeting and consents to, approves and adopts the following pursuant to the authority contained in the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

Resolved, that the sole member hereby approves the merger of First Data Solutions Inc. into the LLC and approves and adopts the Plan of Merger attached as Exhibit A.

Further resolved, that the officers of the LLC be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to do and perform any and all actions and things as any such officer may deem necessary or proper to implement and effect the foregoing resolution, including, without limitation, the filing of certificates of merger with the appropriate Secretary of State and the sole member hereby ratifies and confirms any such actions by the officers of the LLC.

The Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the LLC is hereby authorized and directed to insert an executed copy of these consent minutes in the minute book of the LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Action of the Sole Member on December 19, 2018.

FIRST DATA CORPORATION

Bretchen A. Herron

Vice President

PLAN OF MERGER OF FIRST DATA SOLUTIONS INC. AND FIRST DATA RESOURCES, LLC

This Plan of Merger adopted by First Data Solutions Inc., a Washington corporation, by resolutions adopted by its Board of Directors on December 19, 2018, and adopted by First Data Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, by resolutions adopted by its sole member on December 19, 2018.

- 1. First Data Solutions Inc. and First Data Resources, LLC shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act and the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of First Data Resources, LLC, be merged with and into a single entity, First Data Resources, LLC, which shall be the surviving entity upon the effective date of the merger and which is sometimes referred to as the surviving entity under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization. The separate existence of First Data Solutions Inc., which is sometimes referred to as the non-surviving entity, shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The articles of organization of the surviving entity at the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of it organization shall be the articles of organization of said surviving entity; and said articles of organization shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 3. The operating agreement of the surviving entity at the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization will be the operating agreement of surviving entity; and said operating agreement shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 4. The directors and officers of the surviving entity at the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization will be the directors and officers of surviving entity; and said directors and officers shall hold office until the election and qualifications of their respective successors.
- 5. Each issued share of the non-surviving entity immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, be cancelled.
- 6. The Plan of Merger made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the non-surviving entity for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, and the merger of the non-surviving entity with and into the surviving entity shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization of the surviving entity.
- 7. In the event the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote of the non-surviving entity in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, and in the event the merger of the non-surviving entity with and into the surviving entity shall be duly authorized in compliance with the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization of the surviving entity, the non-surviving entity and the

surviving entity will cause to be execute and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Washington and the laws of the State of Delaware, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and else to effectuate the merger.

8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-survivign corporation and of the surviving entity are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, filed and/or record any and all documents which shall be or become necessary to carry out any provisions of this Plan of Merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 09/21/2020